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STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

lOOth LEGISLATURE 

SENATE ArmNDl'{!·::;NT itA" to R.P. 302, L.D. 45L~, Bill, "An Act 

Dividing Township of Freeman, Franldin County, for 

Voting Purposes. 1I 

Amend said Bill by striking out everything after the 

enacting clause and inserting in place thereof the following: 

'Township of Freeman divided for voting purposes. The 

Township of Freeman in Franklin County shall be divided for 

voting purposes by drawing a line on the face of the earth 

separating the township politically as follows: 

To locate point of beginning, start at the northeast 

cOl""'ner of the Township of Freeman v,There it intersects the north-

W8st corner of the Town of Nelr! Portland, thence south following 

the Somerset-Franklin County line a distance of 175.5 chains; 

thence west still following the Somerset-Franklin County line a 

distance of 36 chains. This is the point of beginning. Thence 

at an azimuth of 295 degrees for a distance of 238.5 chains to 

the junction of routes 142 and 145, a point Imown as I(nockwood 

Cornor. Thence continuing azimuth 295 degrees from ICnockwood 

Cornor a distance of 71.01 chains to the north line of Freeman 

Township at a point 55.23 chains east of the northwest corner 

of said township which intersects with the town lines of Salem 

and Kingfield. 

Those living to the north of described line shall vote for 

all national, state and county officers in the voting place in 

Kingfield. Those living to the south of described line shall 
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vote for all national, state and county officers in the voting 

place in Strong. 

The above described .division shall be for voting purposes 

only. 

Nothing contained herein shall be construed as authorizing 

residents of Freeman Township to vote at an annual or special 

town meeting in either tov.rn or to vote on liquor local option 

questions in either town.' 
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